CONTRACTOR SUPERINGOR	County of El Dorado				330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
Logislation Dotailo					
File #:	17-03	398 <b>Version:</b> 1			
Туре:	Agen	ida Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	4/4/20	017	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	4/25/2	2017	Final action:	4/25/2017	
Title:	Community Development Agency, Environmental Management Division, recommending the Board authorize payment to Playcore Wisconsin, Inc., dba Belson Outdoors, LLC, in the amount of \$20,458.25, with \$1,458.25 coming from State funding awarded to El Dorado County, for recycling receptacles and make a finding that a public benefit is derived from disbursement of the receptacles to the City of Placerville.				
_	FUNDING: CalRecycle Beverage Container Recycling City/County Payment Program. (State - 100%)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - Belson Outdoors Purchase Order 4-25-17				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
4/25/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass